Scott G. Spear

Name of Person Signing

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

04-27-2001	Patent and Trademark Office				
	TRADEMAR	RKSONLY	Tatelit and Trademark Office		
101689651 atents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or c					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of rece			
NEW TIMES, INC.	4.14.01	Name: <u>NT Media, LLC</u>			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Arizona ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other Execution Date: April 3, 2001	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association☐☐ General Partnership☐☐ Limited Partnership☐☐ Corporation-State☐☐ Other Other Limited	State: AZ ZIP: 85034 O4-16-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mell Rept Dt. #34 d Liability Company United States, a domestic representative Yes No e document from Assignment)		
Application number(s) or registra A. Trademark Application No.(s)	ation number(s): Additional numbers atta	B. Trademark registration l Listed on attached Exh Ched? ⊠ Yes □ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: John L. Hay Internal Address: Gust Rosenfeld P.L.C.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_740.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 201 North Central	Avenue, Suite 3300	Deposit account number:			
City: Phoenix State:	AZ_ZIP: 85073	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)		
04/27/2001 AAHMED1 00000010 484231 01 FC:481 40.00 E 02 FC:482 700.00 E 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.			any attached copy is a true copy		

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002282 FRAME: 0175

April 3, 2001

Date

EXHIBIT A TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Registration No.	Date of Registration	Class	Mark
1,484,231	April 12, 1988	16	NEW TIMES
2,040,600	February 25, 1997	42	ROMANCE
2,040,696	February 25, 1997	16	WILD SIDE
2,040,715	February 25, 1997	16	ROMANCE
2,094,511	September 9, 1997	35	BEST OF MIAMI
2,098,909	September 23, 1997	35	BEST OF DENVER
2,098,988	September 23, 1997	35	BEST OF DALLAS
2,098,989	September 23, 1997	35	BEST OF PHOENIX
2,102,832	October 7, 1997	35	BEST OF HOUSTON
2,102,848	October 7, 1997	16	SF WEEKLY
2,106,480	October 21, 1997	16 & 35	INSIDE BACK PAGE
2,106,481	October 21, 1997	16 & 35	BACK PAGE
2,113,496	November 18, 1997	35 & 42	NEW TIMES.COM
2,142,870	March 10, 1998	16	EDGE
2,157,392	May 12, 1998	35 & 42	WESTWORD.COM
2,182,708	August 18, 1998	42	WILD SIDE
2,188,169	September 8, 1998	35 & 42	WESTWORD
2,231,057	March 9, 1999	35 & 42	SFWEEKLY.COM
2,248,645	June 1, 1999	41	THE EDGE
2,263,279	July 20, 1999	35 & 42	DALLAS OBSERVER
2,263,283	July 20, 1999	35 & 42	DALLASOBSERVER.COM
2,263,300	July 20, 1999	16	DALLAS OBSERVER
2,288,067	October 19, 1999	35 & 42	RFT
2,296,094	November 30, 1999	35 & 42	RIVERFRONT TIMES
2,296,097	November 30, 1999	16	RIVERFRONT TIMES
2,299,837	December 14, 1999	16	HOUSTON PRESS
2,325,991	March 7, 2000	35	RUXTON
2,331,439	March 21, 2000	35	BIGCITY. COM
2,342,845	April 18, 2000	16	RFT

JLH:saw 384659.01 03/30/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002282 FRAME: 0176

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS AND OF THE REGISTRATIONS THEREOF

Whereas NEW TIMES, INC., an Arizona corporation, of 1201 East Jefferson Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85034, has adopted, used and is using the marks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, under the registration numbers, on the dates and in the classifications set forth in Exhibit A; and

Whereas NT Media, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, of 1201 East Jefferson Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85034, is desirous of acquiring the marks and the registrations thereof; now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NEW TIMES, INC., does hereby assign to NT MEDIA, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

NEW TIMES, INC.

By Scott G. Spear

Vice President and Secretary

State of Arizona) ss

County of Maricopa

On this ____ day of April, 2001, before me appeared Scott G. Spear, Vice President and Secretary of New Times, Inc., the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

(Seal and Expiration Date)

MICHELLE R. MARCON
Notary Public - Arizona
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Contin. Exp. 02-20-2005

U. Marcon
Notary Public

JLH:saw 384659.01 03/30/2001

EXHIBIT A

Registration No.	Date of Registration	Class	Mark
1.404.001	A!1 12 1000	16	NEW TIMES
1,484,231	April 12, 1988	16	
2,040,600	February 25, 1997	42	ROMANCE
2,040,696	February 25, 1997	16	WILD SIDE
2,040,715	February 25, 1997	16	ROMANCE
2,094,511	September 9, 1997	35	BEST OF MIAMI
2,098,909	September 23, 1997	35	BEST OF DENVER
2,098,988	September 23, 1997	35	BEST OF DALLAS
2,098,989	September 23, 1997	35	BEST OF PHOENIX
2,102,832	October 7, 1997	35	BEST OF HOUSTON
2,102,848	October 7, 1997	16	SF WEEKLY
2,106,480	October 21, 1997	16 & 35	INSIDE BACK PAGE
2,106,481	October 21, 1997	16 & 35	BACK PAGE
2,113,496	November 18, 1997	35 & 42	NEW TIMES.COM
2,142,870	March 10, 1998	16	EDGE
2,157,392	May 12, 1998	35 & 42	WESTWORD.COM
2,182,708	August 18, 1998	42	WILD SIDE
2,188,169	September 8, 1998	35 & 42	WESTWORD
2,231,057	March 9, 1999	35 & 42	SFWEEKLY.COM
2,248,645	June 1, 1999	41	THE EDGE
2,263,279	July 20, 1999	35 & 42	DALLAS OBSERVER
2,263,283	July 20, 1999	35 & 42	DALLASOBSERVER.COM
2,263,300	July 20, 1999	16	DALLAS OBSERVER
2,288,067	October 19, 1999	35 & 42	RFT
2,296,094	November 30, 1999	35 & 42	RIVERFRONT TIMES
2,296,097	November 30, 1999	16	RIVERFRONT TIMES
2,299,837	December 14, 1999	16	HOUSTON PRESS
2,325,991	March 7, 2000	35	RUXTON
2,331,439	March 21, 2000	35	BIGCITY. COM
2,342,845	April 18, 2000	16	RFT

JLH:saw 384659.01 03/30/2001

RECORDED: 04/16/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002282 FRAME: 0178